

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Criminal Misc. Suspension of Sentence Application (Appeal)
No. 1729/2025
IN
D.B. Criminal Appeal No.166/2025

Rahul Son Of Babli,

----Applicant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Applicant(s)	:	Mr. Anil Agrawal for Mr. Surendra Singh Sunda
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rajesh Choudhary, GA-cum-AAG with Mr. Aman Agarwal

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BALJINDER SINGH SANDHU
Order

17/11/2025

Learned Government Advocate-cum-Additional Advocate
General submits that he has filed reply on 15.11.2025.

Office to place the same on record.

List the matter after one week.

(BALJINDER SINGH SANDHU),J

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J