

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Criminal Misc Suspension Of Sentence Application (Appeal)
No. 1729/2025

Rahul Son Of Babli,

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Rohan Singh for Mr. Surendra Singh Sunda
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rajesh Choudhary, GA cum AAG with Mr. Aman Agarwal Ms. Neha Goyal

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SANGEETA SHARMA

Order

27/11/2025

List the matter after eight weeks as prayed by learned
counsel for the applicant.

(SANGEETA SHARMA),J

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J